



Government of the people's Republic of Bangladesh Transport and Equipment Maintenance Organization_(TEMO) Health Services Division, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare Mohakhali,Dhaka-1213 <u>www.temo.gov.bd</u>

Ref.No.-Temo.45.90.0000.001.08.174-23/ 30

Date-08/01/2023

Notification

Mr.Md. Kajim Udding. Administrative Officer (C.C), Transport and Equipment Maintenance Organization-(TEMO) Health Services Division, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare Mohakhali, Dhaka-1213, has been granted permission for travelling to Kingdom of Saudi Arabia for 15 (Fifteen) days starting from 08-02-2023 or from the date of commencement of journey. This permission is granted for perform Holy Umrah Hajj to Kingdom of Saudi Arabia under the following terms and conditions:

- a. He will draw his pay and allowance in local currency. No Part of it should be drawn in foreign currency;
- b. All expenses of this travel will be borne by himself;
- c. Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh has no cost involvement in connection with this visit;
- d. This provision of rule-34 of Appendis VIII of BSR (Part -1) will be applicable for this leave approval.

['] 08, 0 1, 2023 (Engineer. Md. Saifudding Akand) Workshop Manager Tel-+880-2-22298595 Email:temo.gov.bd.@gmail.com

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action (Not According to Seniority) :

- 1. Secretary. Health Service Division. Dhaka.[Attention: Deputy Secretary(Admin-2].
- 2. Director General. Department of Immigration & Passports. Dhaka.
- 3. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport. Dhaka.
- 4. Chief Account Officer, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Dhaka.
- 4. Mr. Md. Kajim Udding. Administrative Officer(C.C) Transport and Equipment Maintenance Organization(TEMO),Health Services Division, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare Mhoakhali,Dhaka-1213.
- 5. Accountant, Temo, Mohakhali, Dhaka-1213.